STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT
PROBATE DIVISION
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COURT FILE NO. 10-PR-16-46

Estate of

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent FILED
JUN 1 0 2016
CARVER COUNTY COURTS

AFFIDAVIT OF DR. Rosko A. Motes

I, DR. Roskoo Nobeling duly sworn, depose and state the following in support of my claim of heirship to the estate of Prince Rogers Nelson.

- 1. My name is hook A. Mots I am over twenty-one (21) years of age and am making this Affidavit based upon my own personal knowledge.
- 2. I am the half-brother of Prince Rogers Nelson ("Decedent")
- 3. Haywood Nelson Sr. is my father. He passed away on November 15, 2005.
- 4. According to my father, Haywood Nelson, Sr. he is the father of Prince Rogers Nelson.

According to my mother Lola Rice Haywood Nelson Sr. is my 5. father and the father of the decedent, Prince Rogers Nelson.

Subscribed and swom before me the _____day of June, 2016.

